e e . | //229

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CITY MANAGER S OFFICE,

IE [‘E W E D R. H. PARKER

.J

=

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

915 | STREET SACRAMEMNTO, CALIFORMIA 95814 b JUL U O 19% - CITY ENGINEER
CITY HALL ROOM 207 TELEPHOME (9156) 449-5281 b J. F. VARDZZA
ASSISTANT CITY EMNGINEER
F/Ref: 2715
July 29, 1980
City Council

Sacramento, California
Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT: Resolution Appropriating Funds and Recammendation of Bid Award for
Drainage Extension for Lowell Street, Stardish Road, Priscilla Lane,
North of Fruitridge Road, East of Wallace

SUMMARY :

The subject project, as part of the City's Capital Improvement Program has been
advertised for bids. Bids have been received and the City Engineer hereby recammerds
passage of the attached resolution and awarding of the contract to the low bidder.

BACKGROUND

On July 8, 1980, the City Council approved plans and specifications for Drainage
Extension for Iowell Street, Standish Road, Priscilla Lane, North of Fruitridge
Road, East of Wallace amd bids were received and opened by the City Clerk in the
Council Chambers on July 29, 1980. Bids received are as follows:

Tatum & Sons $19,293.00 RO VED
Jedco Excavators $19,771.00 ARV
Marv Yadon Construction $21,373.00

Mexica Construction Co. $21,976.00 LG -5 1980

W. J. Dezarov $23,673.00 :

Granite Construction Co. $29,772.00 OFFICE orgEE
Teichert Construction $33,015.00 c\TY CLE
Armold Zwankhuze $35,480.00

C. V. O'Neill Inc. $39,210. 00 c-f o 00 //
A & E Pipe Lines Inc. $47,132.00

FINANCTAL DATA:

The Engineering construct.lon estimate for this project was $19,350.00. Funds have
not been budgeted for this project, however, the total project cost can be appropri-
ated from the unappropriated furmd balance of the Drainage Bond fund as the unused
1979/80 allocations for Miscellaneous Drainage Projects, in the amount of $60,500,
reverted back to the unappropriated fund balance on July 1, 1980. The total estimated
project cost is as follows:

Constructicn 519,293.00
Engineering/Contingency $ 5,707.00
$25,000.00



City Council -+ - - =2- July 29, 1980

. RMENDMION

The City Englneer recommends the approprlatlon of $25,000 by passage of the

attached resolution, and. that the low bld of Tatum & Sons in the amount of
$19, 293.00 be accepted.

Respectfully submitted,

RHPARKERA‘
City-Engineer -

Reccmmendatibn‘Approved;-

1) 26

Walter J. SLipf) City Manager

RHP; jk
Att.

" August 5, 1980
Dist. 6



RESOLUTION No. ¢ &’5/ /f

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

August 5, 1980

RESOLUTTON AMENDING THE CITY BUDGET FOR.FY 1980/81
BY APPROPRIATING $23,000 FROM THE DRAINAGE BOND
FUND AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

That the City Budget for Fiscal Year 1980/8l is hereby amerded by approprlatmg
$25,000 from the unappropriated fund balance (7-37) to the City Engineer's budget
- (?—3?—2600—2715*4820 for the purpose of awarding the contract for Drainage

Estension for Lowell Street, Standish Road, Priscilla Lane, North of Fru;.trldge
Road, East of Wallace.

'MAYOR

- ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

- APT CTYCEE’QQE;.;D.
AYG - 5’!980

; OFFICE fato THE'.
CiTY CLERK



